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Prabability of dying Number dying Person-years lived Total number of
between ages x to | Number surviving to | between ages x to between ages x to person-years lived | Expectation of life at

x+1 age x x+1 X+1 above age x age x

Age alx) 1(x) d(x) L{x) Tix) efx)

O TR A A S SR 0.006123 100,000 612 99,465 7,866,027 78.7
L 0.000428 99,388 43 99,366 7,766,561 78.1
28 R A 0.000275 99,345 27 99,331 7,667,195 77.2
o R e S e L 0.000211 99,318 21 99,307 7,567,864 76.2
BB, e 0.000158 99,297 16 99,289 7,468,556 75.2
BB e A R 0.000145 99,281 14 99,274 7,369,267 74.2
[ P 0.000128 99,267 13 99,260 7,269,993 73.2
TEB b anninran s i Sa 0.000114 99,254 1 99,249 7,170,733 72.2
- A AT LA ARl 0.000100 99,243 10 99,238 7,071,484 71.3
[+ [ 0.000087 99,233 9 99,229 6,972,246 70.3
[ e o 0.000079 99,224 8 99,220 6,873,017 69.3
[ 1o b B T e 0.000086 99,216 9 99,212 6,773,797 68.3
T T 0.000116 99,208 12 99,202 6,674,585 67.3
VM s At 0.000175 99,196 17 99,188 6,575,383 66.3
L S E P 0.000252 99,179 25 99,167 6,476,195 65.3
D | R e o 0.000333 99,154 33 99,138 6,377,028 64.3
|1 R e R 0.000412 99,121 41 99,101 6,277,891 63.3
17-18. i 0.000492 99,080 49 99,056 6,178,790 62.4
1019 TR R R R 0.000573 99,032 57 99,003 6,079,734 61.4
M e F R R 0.000655 98,975 65 98,942 5,980,731 60.4
QR s e b S 0.000744 98,910 74 98,873 5,881,789 59.5
21-22 0.000829 98,836 82 98,795 5,782 916 58.5
EE A e R R R 0.000892 98,754 88 98,710 5,684,120 57.6
BB s T e g 0.000925 98,666 g1 98,621 5,585,410 56.6
. 2 0.000934 98,575 92 98,529 5,486,789 55.7
B P R T 0.000936 98,483 92 98,437 5,388,260 54.7
2627 e 0.000943 98,391 93 98,344 5,289,824 53.8
R e 0.000953 98,298 94 98,251 5,191,479 52.8
DY s T 0.000971 98,204 95 98,157 5,003,228 51.9
2930 5 srmmssm s e 0.000998 98,109 98 98,060 4,995,071 509
B A R R 0.001029 98,011 101 97,961 4,897,011 50.0
31-32. e 0.001063 97,910 104 97,858 4,799,051 49.0
T 0.001099 97,806 108 97,752 4,701,193 48.1
ot R S e T e 0.001137 97,699 1 97,643 4 603,440 471
3435 i 0.001180 97,587 115 97,530 4,505,797 45.2
B5-8B. v v G 0.001235 97,472 120 97,412 4,408,267 45.2
s e T T 0.001302 97,352 127 97,289 4,310,855 44.3
BT DB 505 6 S SR R R 0.001377 97,225 134 97,158 4,213,567 433
B A0 R e 0.001461 97,091 142 97,020 4,116,408 42.4
39-40. .o 0.001557 96,949 151 96,874 4,019,388 41.5
B0 e e 0.001663 96,798 161 96,718 3,922,514 40.5
A s e e e s 0.001793 96,637 173 96,551 3,825,796 39.6
T e 0.001962 96,464 189 96,370 3,729,245 38.7
AFRAR s 0.002177 96,275 210 96,170 3,632,875 37.7
BAAE s  E as 0.002423 96,065 233 95,949 3,536,705 36.8
548 ;i e R S 0.002676 95,833 256 95,704 3,440,756 359
AB-AT: v ih Ga Wi s A A s 0.002931 95,576 280 95,436 3,345,052 35.0
il | AR, 0.003205 95,296 305 95,143 3,249616 341
B8 o s R S R 0.003505 94,990 333 94,824 3,154,473 33.2
4050, < < s BT S R A 0.003830 94,658 363 94,476 3,059,649 323
LT S 0.004177 94,295 394 94,098 2,965,173 314
T e R S N PP 0.004535 93,901 426 93,688 2,871,075 306
Ly R Ty PPty 0.004903 93,475 458 93,246 2,777,386 29.7
B, v nmmr s R R 0.005284 93,017 491 92,771 2,684,140 28.9
SR A R A 0.005684 92,526 526 92,263 2,591,369 28.0
B5-0B. ... ciiiiiiii i 0.006117 92,000 563 91,718 2,499,106 27.2
BB5T - v ssmsims s s s e 0.006589 91,437 603 91,136 2,407,388 26.3
BB i R R 0.007095 90,834 644 90,512 2,316,253 25.5
58-59. . i 0.007626 90,190 688 89,846 2,225,741 24.7
L e T 0.008180 89,502 732 89,136 2,135,895 239
BRG] v e ot o o s e 0.008767 88,770 778 88,381 2,046,759 231
57 o 7 P PR 0.009397 87,992 827 87,578 1,958,378 223
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Probability ot dying Number dying Person-years lived Total number of
between ages x to | Number surviving to | between ages x to between ages x to person-years lived | Expectation of life at
X+1 age x x+1 X4+1 above age x age x
Age qx) 1) dx) L{x) T(x) e(x)

B0 i v AR AT v 0.010085 87,165 879 86,725 1,870,800 215
B3-B4. .. ..oy 0.010863 86,286 937 85,817 1,784,075 207
646500 0o e vy 0.011758 85,348 1,004 84,847 1,698,258 19.9
6560 s 0.012810 84,345 1,080 83,805 1,613,411 19.1
BO-B7. ..o 0.014011 83,264 1,167 82,681 1,529,606 18.4
O7-68. i wwinsamntsnmnins s 0.015290 82,098 1,255 81,470 1,446,925 17.6
B8-B9. ...t 0.016601 80,843 1,342 80,172 1,365,455 16.9
| e 0.018005 79,501 1,431 78,785 1,285,283 16.2
7 2 B e 0.019548 78,069 1,526 77,306 1,206,499 15.5
2 o S 0.021294 76,543 1,630 75,728 1,129,192 14.8
o T e e e e AT 0.023275 74913 1,744 74,041 1,063,464 14.1
[ 0.025528 73,169 1,868 72,236 979,423 13.4
THSTD s s e AT e 0.028061 71,302 2,001 70,301 907,188 127
TR o W 0.030820 69,301 2,136 68,233 836,886 121
o i 0.033775 67,165 2,268 66,031 768,654 11.4
[ S N B PR R 0.037252 64,896 2418 63,688 702,623 10.8
F£: £ T 0.041136 62,479 2,570 61,194 638,935 10.2
TEBD: vsmvuvmmvmss e s 0.045411 59,909 2,721 58,549 577,741 9.6
BB R R T A 0.050146 57,188 2,868 55,754 519,193 9.1
B1-82. .. i 0.055445 54,321 3,012 52,815 463,438 8.5
B2eB3 i s R i 0.061272 51,309 3,144 49,737 410,624 8.0
L R T T 0.067764 48,165 3,264 46,533 360,887 75
PP —— 0.075818 44,901 3,404 43,199 314,354 7.0
OGBS R 0.085319 41,497 3,540 39,727 271,155 6.5
B6-8B7. . e 0.094975 37,956 3,605 36,154 231,429 6.1
L R S A P 0.105525 34,351 3,625 32,539 195,275 57
BBBO 2 2500 00 deimirak k& ok e 0l 0.117007 30,726 3,595 28,929 162,736 5.3
B00 oo RS 0.129450 2713 3,512 25,375 133,807 49
OO s Sl ) 0.142873 23,619 3,375 21,932 108,432 4.6
91-92. . i 0.157280 20,245 3184 18,653 86,500 4.3
L e e e g 0.172661 17,061 2,946 15,588 67,847 4.0
93-94. . .. 0.188988 14,115 2,668 12,781 52,259 3.7
O8:95 v s s 0.206214 11,447 2,361 10,267 39,478 34
Q808 s s s v 0.224274 9,087 2,038 8,068 29,211 3.2
Ly 0.243080 7,049 1,713 6,192 21,144 3.0
B8 v s i wha 0.262527 5,335 1,401 4,635 14,951 2.8
B8-99. . ... e e 0.282492 3,935 1,112 3,379 10,316 26
Q300 v cnsman s e 0.302838 2,823 855 2,396 6,937 25
100:and oVer . cxcrsssns niiraey 1.000000 1,968 1,968 4542 4,542 2.3




